77518492

CH #40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melinda A. MacNaughton	FORMERLY DBA GreenMoms	08/05/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3GreenMoms, LLC	
Street Address:	9736 The Corral Drive	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77518492	GREENMOMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027789176

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Murphy
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Murphy
Signature:	/Michael T. Murphy/
Date:	08/09/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Greenmoms assign with signature#page1.tif

REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0855

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Melinda MacNaughton("Seller"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark GREENMOMS and United States Trademark Application No. 77/518492 for the mark "GREENMOMS," as well as the domain name www.GreenMoms.com along with the associated goodwill (collectively, the GreenMoms trademark, the application and the associated goodwill are referred to herein as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Purchase Agreement and Assignment dated as of <u>June 8, 2011</u>, 3Greenmoms LLC ("<u>Buyer</u>") acquired from Seller all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the portion of Seller's business to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer desire by this document to confirm the previous acquisition of the Mark by Buyer in a document suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including all goodwill associated with and represented by the Mark and United States Trademark Application No. 77/518492, throughout the world, the portion of Seller's business to which the Mark pertains and all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current or future infringement of the Mark.

Melinda MacNaughton

Date: August 5, 2011

DC-9228715 v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004600 FRAME: 0856